Illinois law.

Section 1650.1080  Challenges to Ballot Counting 

a)	Any person who observed the ballot counting, as provided in Section 1650.1060, may submit to the System, within seven days after the election day, a written statement identifying the specific aspect or aspects of the ballot counting process that are being challenged. 
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b)	The System shall consider the challenge and notify the challenger and all candidates of the results within 30 days after the election day. 

(Source:  Amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 5150, effective April 4, 2013)
